

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10475/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2013 in WP No.25891/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S SKS MICRO FINANCE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.

Ms. Praseena E Joseph, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim orders, issued by the High Court, dated 22.10.2010 and as  
modified by order dated 29.10.2010 shall continue pending further  
orders from this Court. We make it clear that in case the petitioner  
strictly complies with the said orders, no coercive steps be taken  
against it.

| (N.K. GOEL)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (VEENA KHERA)  
| | COURT MASTER

| |