

ITEM NO.104

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10475/2013

M/S SKS MICRO FINANCE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14676 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph,Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.
Mr. Avijeet Bhujabal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.
Mr. B. Debojit,Adv.

Mrs. Pyoli,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. Rajaraman,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Teja Padiri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In both the matters it is submitted that Mr. Prashant Bhushan, advocate will be filing Vakalatnama on behalf of the State. Notice is awaited from respondent No. 3. However, it is submitted that Mr. N. Rajaraman, advocate has been instructed to appear on behalf of respondent No.3. Served respondents may file their counter affidavit.

List the matters on 6.8.2013.

|
|s|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar