

ITEM NO.8-A (MM)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10343/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2013 in WP No.25891/2010, of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SHARE MICROFIN LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph,Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post after ensuing summer vacation.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master