

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16571/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2013 in WP No.3823/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

BHARTIYA SAMRUDDHI FINANCE LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16695 of 2013

(With prayer for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to place Addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal,Sr.Adv.
(SLP(C)No.16695/13) Mr. Aslam Ahmed,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

(SLP(C)No.16571/13) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aslam Ahmed,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.
Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.
Tag along with SLP(C)No(s).10475 of 2013.

| (Mahabir Singh) | (Veena Kherra) |
| Court Master | Court Master |