

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10475/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/02/2013  
in WP No. 25891/2010 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

M/S SKS MICRO FINANCE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14676/2013

(Office Report for Directions)

Date : 30/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) M/s. Lawyer S Knit &amp; Co,Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv. (N.P.)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody appears on behalf of the parties.

Adjourned.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER