

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10475/2013  
M/S SKS MICRO FINANCE LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 14676/2013  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 28/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s) Ms.Praseena Elizabeth Joseph,Adv.  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.10475/2013

All the respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit  
within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the  
matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as  
per rules.

SLP(C) No. 14676/2013

Both the respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit  
within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the  
matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as  
per rules.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB