

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10475/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2013
in WP No. 25891/2010 passed by the High Court of A.P.. At
Hyderabad)M/S. BHARAT FINANCIAL INCLUSION LIMITED
(FORMELY KNOWN AS M/S SKS MICRO FINANCE LTD.) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14676/2013 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 16571/2013 (XII-A)
(IA No.20075/2018-impleading party)SLP(C) No. 16695/2013 (XII-A)
(IA No.118745/2017-MODIFICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17356/2013 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 24731/2013 (XII-A)

Date : 10-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aslam Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, AOR
Ms. Sonal Alagh, Adv.

Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Teja Padir, Adv.
Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Perna Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
M/s Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

As prayed, list on Tuesday, the 17th July, 2018.

**(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER**